JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 12, 2007 Hearing Room F
1:00 p.m. Tapes: 20, 21B
Members Present: Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair

Sen. Bates Rep. Garrard

Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek

Sen. Westlund Rep. Morgan

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused: Sen. Winters
Staff Present: Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5031, Department of Human Services — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 20A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human
Services, Children, Adults and Families—Self-Sufficiency
Programs.
013 Sheila Baker, Legislative Presented Binder Presentation, Volume 2, Children, Adults,
Fiscal Office and Families (CAF) (Exhibit #1);

House Bill 5031, Department of Human Services (Exhibit #2);
Memorandum from Ms. Sheila Baker (Exhibit #3);

Legislative Fiscal Office analysis of DHS/Children, Adults and
Families (CAF) (Exhibit #4).

022 Chair Carter

027 Ramona Foley, Summary of presentation given to the committee (Exhibit #5).
Assistant Director,
Department of Children,
Adults and Families
Division, Department of
Human Services

060 John Swanson, Interim
Budget Director,
Department of Finance
and Policy Analysis,
Department of Human

Services

075 Ms. Foley

081 Sen. Gordly

085 Ms. Foley

125 Vic Todd, Administrator,
Office for Self-

Sufficiency Programs,
Children, Adults and
Families Division,
Department of Human



154
158
165
167
168
171
182
185
189
194
195
198
200
204
208
212
219
225
230
234
239
244
249
259
263
265
267
268
333
343
380
384
406
423
Tape 21A
001

006
017
022
034
040

Services
Chair Carter

Mr. Todd

Rep. Morgan
Mr. Todd

Rep. Morgan
Mr. Todd

Rep. Morgan
Mr. Todd

Ms. Baker
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Baker
Rep. Morgan
Chair Carter
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Baker
Chair Carter
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Todd

Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Todd

Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Todd

Chair Carter
Mr. Todd

Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Todd

Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Todd

Rep. Boone
Mr. Todd

Chair Carter
Mr. Todd

Sen. Gordly
Mr. Todd

Mr. Todd

Sen. Gordly
Chair Carter
Mr. Todd
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Todd

Continues testimony on Temporary Assistance to Needy
Families.



063
066
083
089
095
100
113
124
131

145
158
182
186
204
214
221
230
244
273
290
311
319
321
342
354
452
460
Tape 20B

001
010

012
017
018
032
037
068
080
087
095

Rep. Garrard
Mr. Todd
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter
Rep. Kotek
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Todd
Sen. Gordly

David Lyda, Temporary
Assistance to Needy
Families (TANF)
Program Manager,
Department of Human

Services
Chair Carter

Mr. Lyda
Chair Carter
Ms. Foley
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Lyda
Mr. Todd

Sen. Morrisette
Rep. Nathanson

Mr. Todd
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Todd
Chair

Mr. Todd
Ms. Foley
Mr. Todd
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Todd

Mr. Todd
Rep. Morgan

Mr. Todd
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Todd
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Todd
Chair Carter
Mr. Todd
Chair Carter
Mr. Todd

Continues his response to Rep. Kotek.



101
103
104
107
109
123
125
133
143
151
158
200
202
304
317
321
351
365

372
375
380
395

Chair Carter
Mr. Todd
Ms. Foley
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Todd
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Todd
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Todd
Chair Carter
Mr. Todd
Chair Carter
Mr. Todd
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Todd
Rep. Nathanson
Ms. Foley
Ms. Baker

Chair Carter
Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Foley
Chair Carter

Response from Department of Human Services to question
asked of them by the committee on January 23, 2007 (Exhibit
#6).

Adjourns the meeting at 2:34 p.m.



