## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

February 12, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 20, 21B
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Gordly Sen. Westlund Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Winters	
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5031, Department of Human Services – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 20A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
	Chair Carter	<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 5031, Department of Human Services, Children, Adults and Families—Self-Sufficiency Programs.
013	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presented Binder Presentation, Volume 2, Children, Adults, and Families (CAF) <b>(Exhibit #1)</b> ;
		House Bill 5031, Department of Human Services (Exhibit #2);
		Memorandum from Ms. Sheila Baker (Exhibit #3);
		Legislative Fiscal Office analysis of DHS/Children, Adults and Families (CAF) (Exhibit #4).
022	Chair Carter	
027	Ramona Foley, Assistant Director, Department of Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services	Summary of presentation given to the committee (Exhibit #5).
060	John Swanson, Interim Budget Director, Department of Finance and Policy Analysis, Department of Human Services	
075	Ms. Foley	
081	Sen. Gordly	
085	Ms. Foley	
125	Vic Todd, Administrator, Office for Self- Sufficiency Programs, Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human	

	Services	
154	Chair Carter	
158	Mr. Todd	
165	Rep. Morgan	
167	Mr. Todd	
168	Rep. Morgan	
171	Mr. Todd	
182	Rep. Morgan	
185	Mr. Todd	
189	Ms. Baker	
194	Rep. Morgan	
195	Ms. Baker	
198	Rep. Morgan	
200	Chair Carter	
204	Rep. Kotek	
208	Ms. Baker	
212	Chair Carter	
219	Sen. Morrisette	
225	Mr. Todd	
230	Sen. Morrisette	
234	Mr. Todd	
239	Sen. Morrisette	
244	Mr. Todd	
249	Chair Carter	
259	Mr. Todd	
263	Sen. Morrisette	
265	Mr. Todd	
267	Sen. Morrisette	
268	Mr. Todd	
333	Rep. Boone	
343	Mr. Todd	
380	Chair Carter	
384	Mr. Todd	
406	Sen. Gordly	
423	Mr. Todd	
Tape 21A		
001	Mr. Todd	Continues testimony on Temporary Assistance to Needy Families.
006	Sen. Gordly	
017	Chair Carter	
022	Mr. Todd	
034	Sen. Gordly	
040	Mr. Todd	

063	Rep. Garrard	
066	Mr. Todd	
083	Rep. Kotek	
089	Chair Carter	
095	Rep. Kotek	
100	Sen. Gordly	
113	Mr. Todd	
124	Sen. Gordly	
131	David Lyda, Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF) Program Manager, Department of Human Services	
145	Chair Carter	
158	Mr. Lyda	
182	Chair Carter	
186	Ms. Foley	
204	Sen. Gordly	
214	Mr. Lyda	
221	Mr. Todd	
230	Sen. Morrisette	
244	Rep. Nathanson	
273	Mr. Todd	
290	Rep. Kotek	
311	Mr. Todd	
319	Chair	
321	Mr. Todd	
342	Ms. Foley	
354	Mr. Todd	
452	Rep. Kotek	
460	Mr. Todd	
Tape 20B		
001	Mr. Todd	Continues his response to Rep. Kotek.
010	Rep. Morgan	
012	Mr. Todd	
017	Rep. Morgan	
018	Mr. Todd	
032	Rep. Kotek	
037	Mr. Todd	
068	Chair Carter	
080	Mr. Todd	
087	Chair Carter	
095	Mr. Todd	

101	Chair Carter	
103	Mr. Todd	
104	Ms. Foley	
107	Rep. Garrard	
109	Mr. Todd	
123	Sen. Gordly	
125	Mr. Todd	
133	Rep. Kotek	
143	Mr. Todd	
151	Chair Carter	
158	Mr. Todd	
200	Chair Carter	
202	Mr. Todd	
304	Sen. Gordly	
317	Mr. Todd	
321	Rep. Nathanson	
351	Ms. Foley	
365	Ms. Baker	Response from Department of Human Services to question asked of them by the committee on January 23, 2007 (Exhibit #6).
372	Chair Carter	
375	Sen. Morrisette	
380	Ms. Foley	
395	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:34 p.m.